| | u | <u>-</u> | | | | $\begin{array}{c} \operatorname{Porm} \mathcal{L} \\ \operatorname{Newber} \end{array}$ | -10% (1-11-1-)6 | |
|--|--------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------------|---|--------------------------------|--|
| DISTIGUIUNON DANTA FE | | NCW | AEXICO OIL CON | RECEIV | | - | i 'i'y; e of Leater | |
| FILE | 1 - W | ELL COMPLE | TION OR REC | OMPLETION | REPORT A | NDIOG State L | Fee X | |
| U.S.G.S. | 2 | | | NOV 1 0 1 | 980 | 5, 00 A - 1 | | |
| OPERATOR | · | | | O. C. I | 3 | | | |
| ba | 7 | | | C. C. C. | 5.05 · · · | | | |
| IG. TYPE OF WELL | | (W) | | | | 7, Unit Ag | reement Name | |
| b. TYPE OF COMPLE | OIL WELL | X GAS WELL | | OTHER | · · · · · · · · · · · · · | e. Furm or | Lease Name | |
| NEW WORK DEEPEN DEEPEN DIFF. OTHER | | | | | | | Moonlight 33 West | |
| 2. Name of Cherater Selco, | 9. Well No. | #1 | | | | | | |
| 3. Address of Operator | Y | | | | | Ic. Field c | 12. Field and Pool, or Wildoat | |
| P. O. Box 798, Artesia, New Mexico 88210 | | | | | | | Wildcat San Andres | |
| 4. Location of Well | | | | | | | | |
| UNIT LETTER | 1 | 980' | South | L | 1980' | | | |
| UNIT LETTER | LOCATED | FEET F | ROM THE | LINE AND | 1111111 | FEET FROM 12. County | | |
| East LINE OF | 33 sec. Tw | 75 /P. RG | 28E | | IIXIII | Chave | | |
| 15. Date Spudded 9-17-80 | 9-23-80 | 10 | -18-80 | | 3978.4 | | N/A | |
| 20. Total Depth 2600' | 25 | Васк Т.D. 72' | Many | le Compl., How | 23. Interva Drilled | lls , Rotury Tools By + X | Cαble Tools | |
| 24. Producing interval(a), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name 25. Was Directional Survey 2373, 2375, 2378, 2380, 2381, 2346, 2348, 2352, 2354, 2356, 2368 25. Was Directional Survey | | | | | | | | |
| 23/3, 23/3, - | , | , | | Andres | | | Yes | |
| 26. Type Electric and C Cement Bond Lo | ther Logs Run S | idewall Ne | utron Porosi | ty Log | Sol | 27. | Was Weli Cored No | |
| Cement Bond Lo | og variable | | | | | | | |
| 28. CASING SIZE | WEIGHT LB./ | | SING RECORD (Rep | LE SIZE | | TING RECORD | AMOUNT PULLED | |
| 8 5/8" | 20# | 140 | | 0 3/4" | 150 sa | cks | None | |
| 4 1/2" | 10 1/ | 2# 2595 | 1 | 7 7/8" | <u>155 sa</u> | <u>cks</u> | None | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 29. | LI | NER RECORD | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ······································ | 30. | TUBING REC | CORD | |
| SIZE | тор | BOTTOM | SACKS CEMENT | SCREEN | SIZE | DEPTH SET | PACKER SET | |
| | | | | | 2 3/8" | 2508' | No | |
| 31. Perforation Record | (Interval, size and | number) | 1 | 32. A | LID, SHOT, F | RACTURE, CEMENT SI | QUEEZE, ETC. | |
| 2346 - 2381 | | | | DEPTH IN | NTERVAL | | OUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED | |
| Selectively perforate with 1JSPF 2346 - 2381 500 G | | | | | | | Gallons MCA 100 Gallons | |
| 3 3/8" casing gun | | | | | | 10% Acetic, 4000 Gallons Nitrogen with 100,000 standard | | |
| | | | | | | cubic feet | | |
| 33. | | | | UCTION | <u> </u> | | | |
| Dete First ProductionProduction Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping = Size and type pump)Well Status (Prod. or Shut-in)10-18-80PumpingProducing | | | | | | | | |
| Dete of Test 10-19-80 | Hours Tested 24 hours | Choke Size N/A | Prod'n. For Test Period | $\begin{array}{c} col = Bbl. \\ 50 \text{ bbls} \end{array}$ | Gas – MCI • 2 | 10 bbls. | Gas – Cil Hatio N/A | |
| Plow Tubing Press. N/A | Casing Pressure -0- | Hour Hote | - Он – вы. • 50 bbls. | Gas — MC 2 | 1 | 0 bbls. | l Gravity – APL (Corr.) N/A | |
| 34. Esposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By fuel Stephen G. Sell | | | | | | | | |
| 35. List of Attachments | | | | | | | | |
| Logs - Listed above in No. 26. 36. I hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| SIGNED DONALD R Cray TITLE Engineer DATE 11-6-80 | | | | | | | | |

r

REVENTED

NOV 1 0 1980

O. C. P. ARVESTA, C.F. C. INCLINATION REPORT

| OPERATOR: Selco, Inc. ADDRESS: P. O. Box 798, Artesia, New Mexico 88210 | | | | | | | | |
|---|--------------|------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| LEASE: Moonligh | t 33 West WE | LL: #1 LOCATION: | Section 33, T | -7-S, R-28-E, Chaves County | | | | |
| DISC NO. | DATE | DEPTH | DRIFT | DRILLER | | | | |
| 1 | 9-18-80 | 140' | 1/4 ⁰ | R. D. Watkins | | | | |
| 2 | 9-19-80 | 636' | 1/2 ⁰ | R. D. Watkins | | | | |
| 3 | 9-19-80 | 1145 | 3/4 ⁰ | Erick Lehr | | | | |
| 4 | 9-20-80 | 1652' | 1/2 ⁰ | R. D. Watkins | | | | |
| 5 | 9-21-80 | 2161' | 3/4 ⁰ | R. D. Watkins | | | | |
| 6 | 9-21-80 | 2247' | 1 ⁰ | Erick Lehr | | | | |
| 7 | 9-22-80 | 2600' | 1 1/4 ⁰ | R. D. Watkins | | | | |

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth by the above Drillers for Selco, Inc., on his Survey of Directional Drilling is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

RHONDA PARRISH

RHONDA PARRISH Secretary

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Rhonda Parrish known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereinbelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he/she is acting for and on behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his/her knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

RHONDA PARRISH Hannah

(Affiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence this 4th day of November, 1980.

La A Brok

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

March 24, 1982